Jesus-centred

Spirit-led

hope revealed

Song Suggestions

Hope revealed

SONG NOy ACCOMPANIMENT
TUNE NO

Amazing Grace
(My Chains Are Gone)

And Can It Be
Everlasting God

Glorious Day

Great Is Thy
Faithfulness

Here | Am to Worship
I'll Fight

Impossible Things

In Christ Alone
It Is Well With My Soul

It Is Well With My Soul
King of Kings

Living Hope

Open the Eyes

of My Heart

Raise a Hallelujah

The Solid Rock

The Love of the Father
To Be Like Jesus

We Walk With Hope

Who You Say | Am

Yet Not | but Through
Christ in Me

X

Tomlin/Newton/Giglio

Charles Wesley

Chris Tomlin (Brenton
Brown, Ken Riley)

Ingram/Smith/Stanfill/
Curran

Thomas O Chisholm

Tim Hughes
Soteria
Chris Tomlin

Keith Getty, Stuart
Townend

Fielding/Spafford/Bliss/
Morgan

Horatio Gates Spafford
Ligertwood, Ingram

Brian Johnson, Phil
Wickham

Paul Baloche

Bethel Music
Edward Mote
Ferguson/Thompson
John Gowans

Revolution Worship (link
includes music)

Fielding/Morgan

CityAlight

4768151

25280

4556538

7081388

5196100

3266032

7070288

3350395

5875665

2648266
7127647

7106807

2298355

7119315
25417
6635756

33117

7102401

7121852

241/436 or 445

26/641

114/653

861/132

741/704

270/792

662/446 or 50

328/898

SA Music Index

SA Music Index

SA Music Index

SA Music Index

SA Music Index

SA Music Index

SA Music Index

Toolkit

Toolkit

THEﬂON
Sl

BELIEVE IN GOOD



https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/4768151/amazing-grace-my-chains-are-gone
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/25280/and-can-it-be-sagina/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/4556538/everlasting-god
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7081388/glorious-day/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/5196100/great-is-thy-faithfulness/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/great-is-thy-faithfulness/8630
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/3266032/here-i-am-to-worship/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/here-i-am-to-worship/6834
https://samusicindex.com/brass/ill-fight/6916
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7070288/impossible-things/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/3350395/in-christ-alone
https://samusicindex.com/brass/in-christ-alone/6101
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/5875665/it-is-well-with-my-soul/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/2648266/it-is-well-with-my-soul/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/it-is-well-with-my-soul/8693
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7127647/king-of-kings/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7106807/living-hope/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/2298355/open-the-eyes-of-my-heart/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/open-the-eyes-of-my-heart/6823
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7119315/raise-a-hallelujah/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/25417/the-solid-rock/viewlyrics
https://samusicindex.com/brass/on-christ-the-solid-rock-i-stand/2162
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/6635756/the-love-of-the-father/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/33117/to-be-like-jesus/viewlyrics
https://my.salvos.org.au/toolkit/resource/song-328-to-be-like-jesus-piano-mp4/1568/
https://my.salvos.org.au/toolkit/resource/revolution-worship/2636/
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7102401/who-you-say-i-am/viewlyrics
https://songselect.ccli.com/songs/7121852/yet-not-i-but-through-christ-in-me/viewlyrics

